For more information, samples
and engineering kits,
please visit us at www.kemet.com
or call 1.877.myKEMET.
Copyright © 2014 KEMET
Why Choose KEMET
KEMET Corporation is a leading global supplier of
electronic components. We offer our customers

solutions for customers demanding the highest
standards of quality, delivery and service.
Ordering Information
T
Capacitor Class
T = Tantalum
551
Series
551 = Polymer
Hermetic Seal
B
Case Size
B
107
   Capacitance
   Code (pF)
First two digits
represent
significant
figures.
Third digit
specifies
number of
zeros.
M
 Capacitance
 Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
025
Voltage
006 = 6.3 V
008 = 8 V
015 = 15 V
025 = 25 V
040 = 40 V
050 = 50 V
060 = 60 V
A
Failure Rate/
Design
A = N/A
T
Lead Material
T = 100% tin
(Sn) plated
H = Tin/lead
(SnPb) solder
coated (5% Pb
minimum)
4251
Surge Option
4250 = Surge
current, 10 cycles
+25°C
4251 = Surge
current, 10 cycles,
-55°C and +85°C
Programs Supported
•  Buck/boost converters
•  Filtering
•  Hold-up capacitors
•  Other high ripple current applications
Dimensions
* Lead length of 2.25” available upon request.
Case Size
MIL-PRF-
39006/22/25/30/31
T2
L
+0.031 (0.79)
-0.016 (0.41)
0.641 (16.28)